## **Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: M/s Top Hill Stone Crusher Sharie Tangmarg, Baramulla Kashmir V/s Districit Mineral Officer, Baramulla & Others- Constitution of Committee thereof.

> Government Order No: 13-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated: 19.04.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the Constitution of Committee of following Officers to inspect and verify the stock material in the M/S Top Hill Stone Crusher premises:

- 1. Joint Director, Geology and Mining, Kashmir.
- 2. District Mineral Officer, Baramulla.
- 3. Mineral Officer, Kashmir.

The committee shall submit a detailed report within a period of 15 days to the Appellant Authority i.e. Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Amit Sharma) IAS

**Secretary to the Government** 

Dated: 19.04.2023

No: GM-LEG/127/2022-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K
- 4. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K.
- Concerned Officers.
- 6. Senior Law Officer, Mining Department
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Mining Department.
- 8. In-charge Website, I&C Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather)

Under Secretary to the Government